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COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF 

 

SECTION 18 – NON-TERM RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 

18.1 Business Rate Schedules, (Cont’d.) 

 

18.1.6 EarthLink Complete Voice Services 

 

A. Line Side Service 

 

Month To Month Minimum Maximum 

Line Side Service (per service package) $99.75 $399.00 

Line Side Service (per line) $14.97 $59.86 

 

B. Hosted Service Bundle 

 

Month To Month Minimum Maximum 

Hosted Service Bundle (per service package) $99.75 $399.00 

 

C. PRI Service 

 

Month To Month Minimum Maximum 

PRI Service (per T1 equivalent) 224.44 897.76 

PRI Service-Additional PRI Channels Charge (per 

channel  
$9.98 $39.90 

 

D. Access Methods 

 

Month To Month Minimum Maximum 

DSL $1,101.40 $4,405.60 

T1 – 1.5M $11,023.90 $44,095.60 

Ethernet $11,023.90 $44,095.60 

DS3 $110,248.88 $440,995.50 

 

E. Multiline Hunt Group (MLHG) 

 

Month To Month Minimum Maximum 

Multiline Hunt Group (MLHG) $5.52 $22.06 

 

F. Analog Fax and Modem Lines (Analog FXS) 

 

Month To Month Minimum Maximum 

Analog Fax and Modem Lines (Analog FXS) $16.54 $66.16 

 

G. Direct Inward Dialing Number Blocks 

 

Month To Month Minimum Maximum 

per block of 20 numbers or fraction thereof $11.03 $44.10 
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